which is based on the Company's capital structure following the completion of its initial public offering in the third quarter of 2004. As a result, the
Company is providing pro forma EPS amounts for the second quarter and first two quarters of 2004, assuming that the following transactions occurred
at the beginning of 2004:

(i) the reclassification of previously outstanding Class A Common Stock and Class L Common Stock into Common Stock; and

(ii) the issuance of the 9,375,000 shares in the IPO and the redemption of $109.1 million of senior subordinated notes, resulting in a reduction of
interest expense of approximately $2.1 million ($1.3 million after-tax) in each of the first two quarters of 2004.

The following table reconciles net income, as reported to pro forma net income for the second quarter and first two quarters of 2004, respectively, and
also presents the pro forma diluted weighted average shares of common stock outstanding used to determine pro forma diluted earnings per share.
The denominator in the pro forma diluted EPS calculations below assumes that the capital structure in place after the IPO was in place for the first two
quarters of 2004.

   Second   First Two

   Quarter   Quarters

   of 2004   of 2004

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Net income, as reported   $15,882   $34,291

   Adjustments:

   Reduction in interest expense

   from debt retirement   2,100   4,200

   Tax impact   (793)   (1,586)

   Total adjustments (net of tax)   1,307   2,614

   Pro forma net income   $17,189   $36,905

   Weighted average shares

   outstanding - diluted   71,287   71,287

   Earnings per share - diluted,

   pro forma   $0.24   $0.52

   The following table reconciles diluted EPS, as reported to pro forma

diluted EPS for the second quarter and first two quarters of 2004,

respectively.

   Second   First Two

   Quarter   Quarters

   of 2004   of 2004

   Earnings per share - diluted,

   as reported   $0.18   $0.43

   Impact of pro forma adjustments   0.02   0.04

   Impact of the reclassification of

   the Class L conversion and

   issuance of common stock assuming

   the IPO occurred at the

   beginning of the year   0.04   0.05

   Earnings per share - diluted, pro forma   $0.24   $0.52

   See Comments on Regulation G.

Liquidity

As of June 19, 2005, the Company had $770.7 million in total debt and $10.5 million of cash and cash equivalents. Approximately 72% of outstanding
borrowings were contractually fixed at the end of the second quarter. The Company voluntarily repaid $25.0 million of senior credit facility borrowings
in the first quarter. During the second quarter, the Company repaid $25.1 million of outstanding borrowings, which consisted primarily of repayments of
borrowings on our revolving credit facility that were used to repurchase 4.4 million shares of the Company's common stock during the second quarter